Blue Water Christian Academy

a ministry of:

C

COMMUNITY

1620 Wadhams Road
Smiths Creek, Ml 48074

TUITION AND FEE POLICY
2025-2026

Blue Water Christian Academy is a ministry of Community Baptist Church, not funded by the state. Tuition is the main
source of budgeted monies. The school board has established the Tuition and Fee Policy to provide each student with an
exceptional education as well as to fund the efficient operation of Blue Water Christian Academy.

1. Each family is required to pay a $100.00 non-refundable registration fee per student (not to exceed $300.00 per
family.) This covers the student processing fees.

2. [Each K4/K5 student is required to pay a book fee of $175.00; 1% through 12" grade students are required to pay a
book fee of $295.00. All textbooks will remain the property of BCA until all tuition/fees for the current school
year have been paid in full.

3. Parents who withdraw children during any marking period will pay tuition for the full grading period. Any and all
tuition paid is not refundable as budgeting is based on enrollment.

4. An athletic fee of $150.00 per sport in which the student is involved is due when practice begins for that particular

sport.

A graduation fee of $75.00 for K-5 and high school seniors is due March 30.

6. The following tuition credits may be applied:

o Refer a new family who enrolls - $250.00 tuition credit to your account for each referral.

o Full payment of tuition in advance of the new school year — 3% tuition credit

e Other tuition assistance and discounts may be available. i.e.: Janitorial work, building maintenance, nap
time supervisor, etc.

o

TUITION FOR 2025-2026

Yearly Tuition

K-4 (1/2 day) $1,750.00
K-4 (full day) / K-5 (1/2 day) $1,950.00
1 student (K-12) $2,950.00
2 students (K-12) $5,300.00
3+ students (K-12) $7,500.00

*Every Child after 3™ Student will be an additional $1000

**PAYMENT OPTIONS**
1. 10 Payments: first payment due August 25" and the 20" of each month thereafter.
2. 4 Payments: due August 25", November 20", February 20", May 20™
3. 1 payment: due August 25t

PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS OTHER THAN ABOVE NEED TO BE APPROVED BY THE SCHOOL BOARD.
Outstanding balances are subject to a late fee of 109% monthly

Parent initials Parent initials
“The fear of the Lord is the beginning of knowledge . ..” Prov. 1:7

Jared W. Withowski, Pastor 810.367.4257



